## STATE OF KANSAS

----

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2134**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 2 in line 2, by striking "a" and inserting "the first";

On page 5, in line 1, by striking "100" and inserting "200";

On page 12, in line 40, before "and" by inserting:

"(ii) the increased risk or hazard to which the employment exposed the worker is the prevailing factor in causing the repetitive trauma;"; in line 41 by striking "(ii)" and inserting "(iii)";

On page 13, by striking all in line 4; in line 5, by striking all before "and"; in line 6, by striking "(iii)" and inserting "(iii)";

Senator			